

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **A.S.No.424 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	19.9.2025	<u>RNT,J & MRK,J</u> The appellants have filed a memo of proof of service on the respondent, submitting that the notice sent to the respondent was returned unserved with the postal endorsement “Not Known.” 2. As per the office report, notice was sent, but has not yet been returned. 3. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the said notice was addressed to the same address furnished in the Execution Petition, and that in the execution proceedings, the respondent/plaintiff has been avoiding service, and seeks time to take fresh steps through substituted mode of service by paper publication. 4. Accordingly, let fresh notice be issued to the respondent. In addition, at the	(contd..)

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		request of learned counsel for the appellants, permission is granted to serve the respondent/plaintiff (the petitioner in the execution petition) through her counsel appearing before the Execution Court. 5. Further, the appellants shall take steps for service of notice through substituted mode by way of paper publication. 6. Post the matter after four (04) weeks. <u> </u> RNT,J <u> </u> MRK,J RPD	

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFICE NOTE</i>

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFICE NOTE</i>