

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.No. 424/2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.04.2026	<u>RNT, J&BM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Ms.Marella Radha, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, seeks time to file counter in I.A.No.1 of 2025, which is for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. 2. List after Summer Vacation, 2026. 3. In the meantime, counter be filed. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> 4. This application has been filed by the petitioner/appellant to take out substitute service by way of paper publication. 5. Since Ms.Marella Radha, learned counsel has appeared for the respondent, the present application has been rendered infructuous and the same is closed. RNT, J BM, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--