

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

A.S.No.424 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	24.06.2026	<u>DR, J & BM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> The present interlocutory application is filed by the petitioners/appellants to condone the delay of 827 days in filing the above appeal. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and for the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, the delay of 827 days in filing the appeal is condoned subject to depositing a sum of Rs.10,000/- to the credit of the Member Secretary, Andhra Pradesh State Legal Services Authority (APSLSA) by the petitioners/appellants within four (04) weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Considering the submissions and on perusal of the appeal and also the averments made in I.A.No.2 of 2025, there shall be stay of operation of decree and judgment dated 23.01.2023 in O.S.No.57/2016 on the file of the Family Court-cum-VIII Additional District Judge, Prakasam at Ongole on the condition of depositing the entire decretal amount by the petitioners/appellants before the Court below	

		within four (04) weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order. <u>A.S.No.424 of 2025</u> List the matter on 22.07.2026. <u>DR, J</u> <u>BM, J</u> krk	
--	--	--	--